
 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ravens Academy Newsletter 
 

Dear Parents 

Next week, the children will be spending their 
afternoons on some creative work. This will 
involve the use of crayons, paint, charcoal and 
other art materials which can be very messy. We 
would like you to send in an old T shirt for your 
child to wear over their school uniform. Their final 
pieces of art will be displayed on Twitter and on 
the academy website. 

Thank you for your support. 

Mrs V Rose, Principal 

HALLOWEEN!  
HALLOWEEN DISCO           
Years 1 – 3:  4pm – 5pm 

Years 4 – 6:  5.15pm – 6.15pm 

Thursday 21st October. The cost is £5 per child, this includes entry, a hot dog a drink and some sweets.  
No spending money is required. 

Please pay cash in the school office by Tuesday 19th October.   

RECEPTION & NURSERY 

Reception and Nursery are having a Halloween themed day on Thursday 21st October and a party in 
class during the afternoon. Children are invited to come to school in fancy dress. 

PUMPKIN COMPETITION 

There will be a pumpkin carving competition for Years 1-6 to coincide with the disco. Please bring 
your carved pumpkins to school on Wednesday 20th October. 

There will be prizes for the winners and runners up and they will be announced at the disco. The 
pumpkins will be used to decorate the hall, please note we are unable to return the pumpkins to the 
children as they will be composted after to ensure we remain environmentally friendly.  Please 
ensure your child’s name and class are written on the pumpkin. 

SPOOKY DINNER MENU – Thursday 21st October 

The kitchen will be serving a Halloween themed dinner with prizes to be won! 

Main - Wicked pork Sausage & Mash or Boo-ti-ful veggie sausage & mash 

Sides - Beastly baked beans Gory green peas 

Dessert - Chocolate frankenshake (chocolate milkshake) Cauldron cupcakes 

                             

                                                                                      

 



POPPY APPEAL 
We are supporting the Royal British Legions poppy appeal again this 
year, the school office has merchandise for you to purchase or make a 
donation (cash only). Available from today. 
 
Dates for Your Diary 
 
Sunday 31st October – Secondary school application deadline 
 
Thursday 4th November – Year 4 trip to London Docklands Museum 
 
Monday 15th November - Individual & Sibling Photo’s 
 
Wednesday 1st December – Year 5 & 6 trip to London Science Museum 
 
Please make payments for trips using our online system. 
 
Menu W/C 18th October     -     Week 2 
Changes: Tuesday will be Chicken Tikka  
 
Holiday Dates 2021-2022 
NON PUPIL DAYS                                                       
Tuesday 4th Jan 2022 
Friday 11th Feb 2022 
Friday 27th May 2022 
Friday 1st July 2022 
OCTOBER HALF TERM 
Pupils finish: Fri 22nd Oct 
Pupils Return: Mon 1st Nov 
 
CHRISTMAS BREAK 
Pupils finish: Fri 17th Dec 
Pupils Return: Weds 5th Jan 
 
FEBRUARY HALF TERM 
Pupils finish: Thur 10th Feb 
Pupils Return: Mon 21st Feb 
 
EASTER BREAK 
Pupils finish: Fri 1st Apr 
Pupils return: Tues 19th Apr 
 
MAY HALF TERM 
Pupils finish: Thurs 26th May 
Pupils return: Mon 6th June 
 
SUMMER HOLS 
Pupils finish Thurs 21st July 



 
 


